SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 29 OF 2011

KRISHNA GARAIN PRODUCTS PVT.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Four weeks' to

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioners Nos.10 and 11.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) |COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR) | |COURT MASTER