

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 797-813 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA KUMAR PATJOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the respondent in T.P.(C) No.798/13 are present.

Ld.counsel appearing for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Await the return of the certificate of of service from the concerned High Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1-9, 11,12 and 14 to 20.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 10 and 15.

ITEM NO.57

-2-

.....2

He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, as last chance failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given two weeks time for filing the application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.13.

List again on 20.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB