

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1367/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373/2012
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1377/2012
(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1383-1385/2012
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 495-514/2013
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 515-536/2013
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 542-551/2013
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 642-653/2013
Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 124-135/2014
(With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr R.S.Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Ms Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Item No.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No.1367, 1371-73,1383-1385 of 2012

Last opportunity for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 in T.P. (C) No.1372/2012 within two weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 5,11, 12 and 19 in T.P. (C) No.1367/2012, respondent nos.1,2,10 and 22 in T.P. (C) No.1371-73/2012 and respondent nos. 4 to 6 in T.P. (C) No.1383-85/2012 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

T.P. (C) No.1377/2012

Registry to submit report regarding status of counter affidavit of respondent no.16 in the next office report.

None appears for rest of the respondents despite due service.

T.P. (C) No. 495-514/2013

Await report from the Hon'ble High Court in respect of respondent no.4. Reminder be issued.

T.P. (C) No. 515-536/2013

Last opportunity for furnishing fresh and latest address of respondent nos. 1 and 23 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Last opportunity for filing application for substitution

Item No.5

of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 7 and 11 within two weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

Registry to submit report regarding status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

T.P. (C) No. 542-551/2013

Fresh and correct address of respondent no.12 be furnished within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.9 be filed within two weeks time as last opportunity. Registry to process thereafter.

Registry to submit report regarding status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

T.P. (C) No. 642-653/2013

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4,7,10,12 and 15 despite due service.

Registry to submit report regarding status of remaining respondents in the next office report.

T.P. (C) No. 124-135/2014

Last opportunity for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.15 within two weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

Registry to submit report regarding status of remaining respondents.

List again on 16.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar